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CHAPTER 53—H. F. No. 276
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the county treasurer in any
county having more than 300,000 and less than 450,000 inhabi-
tants; amending Laws 1945, Chapter 420.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1945, Chapter 420, Is amended to read:

Section 1. Ramsey county; salary of county treasurer.
The county treasurer of each county having more than 300,-
000 and less than 450,000 inhabitants shall be paid a salary of
$5,000 per annum.

Approved February 26, 1949.

CHAPTER 54—H. F. No. 277

. An act relating to bailiffs in juvenile courts in counties
having more than 300,000 and less than 450,000 inhabitants;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 260.05.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Minnesota Statues 1945, Section 260.05,
be amended to read:

260.05. Ramsey county; salary of bailiff in juvenile
court. In all counties having- more than 300,000, and less
than 450,000 inhabitants, a bailiff of the juvenile court may be
appointed by the judge of the court. He shall serve four years
unless removed by the judge for cause and shall be in attend-
ance at all sessions of the court, make and serve all summons,
writs, warrants, and processes issued out of the court and
perform such other duties as may be directed by the judge.
He shall have all the authority of a deputy sheriff and when
his services are not required by the juvenile court, he may,
with the consent of the court, be called upon by the sheriff to
serve as su«h deputy. In case of his absence, the sheriff shall,
upon request of the judge, assign a deputy to perform his du-


